From: Serck, Jason

To: Hagen, Cherie L - DNR
Cc: Flamang, Nicole M - DNR; LaValley, Steven A - DNR; Johnson, Mark; Van Sickle, Jenny; Becken, Stephanie
Subject: RE: City of Superior Conservation Easement - Paine Property
Date: Tuesday, September 6, 2022 5:25:42 PM
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CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization.

Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is|

Cherie....good afternoon...I am attaching information related to the limited development easement
that was enacted in March of 1989. In addition, | am attaching a map of the area in question along
with ownership information.

As for a name, | have not run across one but it does reference in the easement the Barker’s Island
Bird Sanctuary.

Section 16; Township Forty-Nine (49) North; Range Fourteen(14) West

Please let me know if you have any questions. Thanks!

Jason Serck

Economic Development, Planning & Port Director
City of Superior

1316 North 14 Street

Superior, WI 54880

715.395.7335

serckj@ci.superior.wi.us

WWW.Ci.superior.wi.us

From: Hagen, Cherie L - DNR [mailto:Cherie.Hagen@wisconsin.gov]
Sent: Tuesday, August 30, 2022 3:28 PM

To: Van Sickle, Jenny; Serck, Jason

Cc: Flamang, Nicole M - DNR; LaValley, Steven A - DNR

Subject: City of Superior Conservation Easement - Paine Property

Hello Jenny and Jason — | was able to connect via email and voicemail with Nicole Flamang from Real
Estate to provide more direction on next steps. If the City could please gather the information below
that would be wonderful and also a brief summary of the concerns or request you have. Also copied
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DOCUMENT NO. RECORDING DATA
LIMITED DEVELOUMENT EASEMENT  OFFCE OF REGISTER OF DEEDS
DOUGLAS COUNTY ‘MSCOHSI”

Received for recordthis oo L L W

MAR 1 1989 at 11 300
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RECSTeR

RETURN TO:

THIS EASEMENT, made this Sed_ day of _ Defifer) , 1988,
by and between THE CITY OF SUPERIOR, WISCONSIN, (hereinafter also
referred to as the City, and the STATE OF WISCONSIN (Department of
Natural Resources), Grantee.

WHEREAS, the City is the owner in fee simple of certain submerged
lands which lie beneath the St. Louis River in Douglas County,
Wisconsin, and

WHEREAS, the Grantee wishes to protect these lands as fish and
wildlife habitat; and

WHEREAS, the Grantee wishes to use these lands to enhance fish
and wildlife habitat;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the conditions and covenants
set forth below and upon the occurrence of the events set forth in
Section (2) below, the City conveys to the CGrantee, an easement for
the purpose of maintaining and enhancing fish and wildlife habitat on,
under, in, and over the following described real estate:

Government Lot 5 and that part of the
Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) <f the Southwest
Quarter (SW 1/4) 1lying southwesterly of the
U.S. nghway 2 right-of-way, Section 16,
Townshlp 49 ' North, Range .14 West, City of
Supericy, Douglas County, Wlsconsln,"ubject

- to. any leases,' easements or agreements of
- recokd. :
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It is understood that:

R) This Easement grants no rights to the general public for
access to or entry upon the easement area or access to or
entry upon those adjacent lands owned by Grantor lying above
the ordinary high water mark of the St. Louis River;

B) Gréntee, its agents, officers, and employees, shall have the
right to enter the sasement area by water for the purpose
of inspection or maintenance of the easement area or for the
purpose of placing or removing any material, £ill,
structures, or objects on or from the easement area;

C) The City, its successors and assigns, shall not perform any
alteration of the easement area; shall not place any
structure or material on, over, or under the easement area;
shall not remove or destroy any plants within the easement
area; and shall not convey any other easement for any
purpose, including but not limited to, road or utility
ecasements upon the easement area without the prior written
authorization of the Grantee;

D) To the extent provided by law, the Grantee shall hold the
city harmless for the negligent acts oxr omissions of the
Grantee's officers or employees arising out of the Grantee's
use and enjoyment of the premises.

The consideration for the granting of this easement is the
issuance by the Grantee of a permit which discontinues a bird
sanctuary on a parcel of land known as Barkers Island in the City of
Superior, Wisconsin. Further consideration is the termination by
grantee of any and all agreements between it and the city for the
construction, management, maintenance, or use of said Barkers Island
as a bird sanctuary. The consideration for the granting of this
easement is the removal of all restrictions on use, conveyance, or

title arising from the creation cf said bird sanctuary in Division of

Natural Resources Hearings Permits 3-NW-702, 3-NW-78-501, and
3-NW-78-005 issued on April 17, 1978 by hearing examiner Joseph
Schaeve. 5 '

S|
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said City has caused these presents to
be signed by Herbert W. Bergson, its Mayor, and countersigned by
Margaret Ciccone, its Clerk, at Superior, Wisconsin, and its corporate

seal to be hereunto affixed this % day of (]c+<:bef , A.D.,
1988.
SIGNED AND SEALED IN PRESENCE OF CITY OF SUPERIOR, WISCONSIN

Corporate Name

ig;&%u&f /] Fdchrrin— /;i%y44A44~3/°‘)

p ) tersigned; &
A X
Lgi,ﬂ!»%%4<ﬂﬂﬂl. i

s e s esenEbsereO LT IO

STATE OF WISCONSIN) L
(ss. CIOEALY
DOUGLAS COUNTY ) | R

pPersonally came before me, this ﬁ day of Otober , 1983,
Herbert W. Bergson and Margaret Ciccone, Mayor and City Clerk of the
city of Superior respectively, and to me known to be Mayor and City
Clerk of said City of Superior, and acknowledgeu that they executed
the foregoing instrument as such officers as the deed of said City by

its authority. / '

s e 5 688 B eSS P E0COCESIOTPOOEOBSESCSAda

Notary Public, Douglas, County, Wis
My commission expires -4 -49

This instrument drafted by
Steven H. Schweppe
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OFFICE OF REGISTER OF DEEDS

CITY OF SUPERIOR, a Municipal corporation, DOUGLAS COUNTY WISCONSIN
..GRANTOR,. : - Received for record thia . e o oo v voes ||
.. | :
quitelaims to .FREDERICK PAING; a married man and. . .. NOV 20 1992 .8:00
_NANCY K. PAINE, his wife, GRANTEES, .. ... D 539" A . and recorded

....... . in Volume . . 237 ... cescacne

the following described real estate in ........ DOUGLAS County,
State of Wisconsin:

rick Paine
63 E. Sth Street

jor, WI. 54880 $10.M1

[P FN I T R —— !

877-35 @
EXEMPT

All that part of the NW 1/4 - SW 1/4, NE 1/4 - SW 1/4,
SE 1/4 - SW 1/4 and the SW 1/4 ~ SE 1/4 of Section 16,
Town 49 NOrth, Range 14 West, City of Superior, Douglas i
County, Wisconsin, lying north of the north line of l
Belknap Street and south of the south line of USH 2

EXCEPT those parcels described in Volume 222, Page 240, !
Volume 243, Pag 451, Volume 297, Page 172, Volume 289,

Page 151, Volume 87, Page 127, Volume 310, Page 98.

This conveyance is subject to the following: Grantees shall pave and '
install concrete curb and gutter improvements, in accordance with City

of Superior Code and specifications, for a distance of approx. 600 feet |
on New York Avenue, North of Belknap Street. Grantees shall provide and’,
pay for sanitary sewer and water connections pursuant to City of Superiof
specifications. In the event Grantees do not perform the foregoing with=
in two (2) years from the date of this conveyance, the above described

property shall revert to the Grantor, and Grantees shall have no right, i
title or interest in the same. ‘

1
This .. ... 1S . NOL .. homestead property.

i
“(1s) (is not) i
7 i
Dated this S R J.-l e e dBY Of e e NQV 7‘
- %[
.............................. (SEAL)
L L SO 5. S OIS ® ]!
|
eee - -(SEAL) i

R AU
c O, 2R
AUTHENTICATION ACKNOWLEDG
Signature (s) STATE OF WISCONSIN® .. }
.

........... Douglas.........County. l 11:-"
authenticated this .....__. PP ) A — P | S Personally came before me this ... 1.0 day of

November . ..., 19...92 the above named

.Herb W. Bergson. Mayor.and.......
= _Margaret Ciccone.. City Clexk.of..
TITLE: MEMBER STATE BAR OF WISCONSIN _the City of Superior,

(If not,
authorized by § 706.06, Wis. Stats.)

to me known
foregoing 1

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS DRAFTED BY
Tom Hayden
City Attorney

seee. e o L

AN . A%..a.® . L.l o R_S__3 Weab -
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THIS SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDING DATA

DOCUMENT NO STATE BAR OF WISCONSIN FORM 3 — 1982
QUIT CLAIM DEED

662772 m569m8929

- - T | OFFICE OF REGISTER OF DEEDS
DOUGLAS COUNTY WISCONSIN

Received for recond this

APR 20 1994 =3:30

o'dock P M and

in Volume 569 of - WT‘
records on page 929
Qucndas, REGISTER

State of Wisconsin: [ REYORNTE City of Superior
1407 Hammond Avenue
Superior, WI 54880

Tax Parcel NO: ...ceeeeeiionvmmvancnacnnanes

All that part of Government Lot 5, NE 1/4 - SW 1/4, FEE

SE 1/4 - SW 1/4 and the SW 1/4 - SE 1/4 of Section 16,

Town 49 North, Range 14 West, City of Superior, Dougla

County, Wisconsin, lying north of the north line of #_2_7_;?3(31.
Belknap Street and south of the south line of USH 2 EXEMPT

EXCEPT those parcels described in Volume 222, Page 240,
Volume 243, Page 451, Volume 297, Page 172, Volume 289,
Page 151, Volume 310, Page 98, Volume 308, Page 280.

This conveyance is subject to the following: Grantees shall pave and
install concrete curb and gutter improvements, in accordance with City
of Superior Code and specifications, for a distance of approx. 600
feet on New York Avenue, North of Belknap Street. Grantees shall
provide and pay for sanitary sewer and water connections pursuant to
City of Superior specifications. In the event Grantees do not perform
the foregoing within two (2) years from the date of this conveyance,
the above described property shall revert to the Grantor, and Grantees
shall have no right, title or interest in the same.

This Deed is being re-recorded to correct an eronecus description in
that certain Deed recorded in Volume 539, Page 464, in Document No.

649265.

. Herb W. Berggon, Yavor. .

AQMX LA AT -é S (SEAL)
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AUTHENTICATION AOKNOW!JBD‘&\I(ENT
Signature(s) STATE OF WISCONSIN
8.
Douglas County. ~
anthenticated this day of 19...... Personally came before me this /; ....... day of
April 19..24. the sbove named
Herb W. Bergson, Mayor and Margaret
. Ciccone, City Clerk of the City
TITLE: MEMBER STATE BAR OF WISCONSIN _of Superior, Grantor,
(If not, :
authorized by § 706.06, Wis. Stats.) to me known to,by the p .8 who executed the
foregoing t and ack the same,
THIS INSTRUMENT WAS DRAFTED BY N (‘ 4 P
Thomas N, Haydep  “wosoweew LTRSS "3"""
e RERL GRLL SO S i

City Attorney Notarn Publin Douqlas—: O Jruwhes i
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Steve LaValley who has some historical knowledge of property. Since many of us don’t have the
history it will be helpful to review this information in advance so we have a bit of background before
we meet to discuss. Thanks so much!

e Provide copy of conservation easement. Most conservation easements are perpetual and run
with the lands, each of restrictions and reservations. It’s really hard to tell without having a
copy of the actual easement to reference. The easement should have shown up on the
buyers title search.

e Section, Township and Range location of this easement. Is there a name of the Lake Superior
Wildlife or Fisheries area in question? Originally this easement was linked to the Barker’s
Island Bird Sanctuary, not sure if the property in question has a name.

e Confirm current property owner is Thomas Paine. | think property was originally the City’s
but it was sold to Thomas, but I’'m not sure.

We are committed to service excellence.

Visit our survey at http://dnr.wi.gov/customersurvey to evaluate how | did.

Cherie Hagen

Lake Superior Supervisor — Office of Great Waters, Enviromental Management Division
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

Cell Phone: 715-416-4426

Cherie.Hagen@wisconsin.gov

dnr.wi.gov

From: Van Sickle, Jenny <VanSicklej@ci.superior.wi.us>

Sent: Tuesday, August 30, 2022 9:20 AM

To: Serck, Jason <serckj@ci.superior.wi.us>

Cc: Johnson, Mark <johnsonmark@ci.superior.wi.us>; Becken, Stephanie
<beckens@ci.superior.wi.us>; Hagen, Cherie L - DNR <Cherie.Hagen@wisconsin.gov>
Subject: Fwd: DNR

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization.

Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content i
safe.

Morning Jason ﬁ


http://dnr.wi.gov/customersurvey
mailto:Cherie.Hagen@wisconsin.gov
http://dnr.wi.gov/

Should we think about a meeting of the minds...end of Sept?

Jenny Van Sickle
907-738-2891
Superior City Council

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Thomas Paine <thomaspaine90@gmail.com>
Date: August 30, 2022 at 6:43:41 AM CDT

To: "Van Sickle, Jenny" <VanSicklej@ci.superior.wi.us>
Cc: Dad <painefred@gmail.com>

Subject: Re: DNR

HiJenny,

The registrar of Deeds at the courthouse will have all the paperwork with the purchase
of the property. Years ago | went in and had to use their computers to look the
documents up. | am out of town for a few weeks so | am not able to assist. We have
letters at the office in Superior from the DNR but they are more recent and not helpful.
| don't believe we were ever given notice of the bird sanctuary being moved to our
land.

There is not a sunken ship in front of the house, that is a barge used as a dock.

As far as the land trade vs sale | will have to get clarification from my dad, my only
thought is maybe the registrar has something in writing based on the sale of the land
he purchased from the city.

Thanks for your continued help with this.

Thomas Paine

On Fri, Aug 26, 2022 at 5:22 PM Van Sickle, Jenny <VanSicklej@ci.superior.wi.us>
wrote:

So | had a meeting with Cherie Hagan w/ the DNR about the ‘conservation easement’
This is going to be a tough untangle, but we can handle it.

First things first: we need to collect as much documentation on the property as
possible. Any letters, deeds, emails notices etc from the city or DNR (especially to

identify names and departments of folks that are in the loop and can help.)

Cherie Hagan is going to reach out to our local DNR guy Steve Lavelle in hopes that
he has some historical context of this easement. As well as DNRs real estate branch


mailto:thomaspaine90@gmail.com
mailto:VanSicklej@ci.superior.wi.us
mailto:painefred@gmail.com
mailto:VanSicklej@ci.superior.wi.us

to start sorting out the options

Reduce the footprint of the easement,

trade it for a different parcel within the city etc

As best | understand it, fred sold or traded the property near barkers island?
Fred purchased the lot he’s on now, or received it in trade?

Also, is there some kind of sunken ship on the shoreline over there?
Thank for helping me get to the bottom of this— we’ll get there
Jenny Van Sickle

907-738-2891

Superior City Council

Sent from my iPhone

On Aug 22, 2022, at 10:12 PM, Thomas Paine
<thomaspaine90@gmail.com> wrote:

Jenny thank you for coming! Sorry we missed you at the party.

I'll make sure my dad sees this, if you need anything from us let us
know we will be all hands on deck!

Regards,

Thomas Paine
218-428-1863

Sent from my iPhone

On Aug 22, 2022, at 9:03 PM, Van Sickle, Jenny
<VanSicklej@ci.superior.wi.us> wrote:

Hi, Fred

Good to see you on Friday. What a beautiful couple &
wedding!

Just keeping you in the loop, email below


mailto:thomaspaine90@gmail.com
mailto:VanSicklej@ci.superior.wi.us
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Begin forwarded message:

From: "Van Sickle, Jenny"
<VanSicklej@ci.superior.wi.us>

Date: August 21, 2022 at 10:53:29 AM CDT
Subject: miigwech

Cherie:

First, | just wanted to say how much |
appreciated getting to meet you on Friday
and to see such strong support from DNR
folks at the land transfer event.

| was also hoping to quick check in with you
regarding a more local issue one of our
residents is trying to clear up in Billings Park
and this bird sanctuary.

Any chance you might have a few minutes in
the next couple weeks?

Thank youl!

Sent from my iPhone


mailto:VanSicklej@ci.superior.wi.us

